7.12.99 101091789	Patent and Trademark Office  R SHEAT  Attorney Docket No. F35-US				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached <del>original documents or copy</del> the eof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Benjamin N. Eldridge Gaetan L. Mathieu Igor Y. Khandros David V. Pedersen	Name: <u>FormFactor, Inc.</u> Address: <u>5666 La Ribera Street</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Livermore, CA 94550				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
[x] Assignment [ ] Merger [] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name					
Other:					
Execution Date: July 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: _				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/852,152					
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one				
Name: Michelle White	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Company: FormFactor, Inc.	[] Enclosed				
Address: 5666 La Ribera Street	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary				
Livermore, CA 94550	Deposit account number:				
	50-0285				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Output  Description:	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				

David Larwood Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,191

40.00 CH

July 8, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

## Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/15/1999 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

00000014 500285

08852152

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Docket No.: P35-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FormFactor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5666 La Ribera Street, Livermore, CA 94550 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1.	MATTER") that are MICROELECTRONIC		on for Unite	ns and improvements ("SUBJECT ed States Letters Patent entitled: PPLICATION"), which:			
	was filed	on May 6, 1997, now bear ration was executed by IN					
2.	The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the APPLICATION, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; and (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above.						
INVE ASSIGNEE's	_	SSIGNEE may apply for a	and receive	patents for SUBJECT MATTER in			
to carry out applications, interests he MATTER; a maintaining, ASSIGNEE	t the intent of this and other papers ne rein conveyed; (2) or nd (3) generally do and enforcing worldwithe rights, titles, and assign, or legal represented and enforced the regular represented the regular regular represented the regular represented the regular represented the regular represented the regular regular regular regular represented the regular	Assignment: (1) execute cessary or desirable to fundamentate to ASSIGNE all lawful acts that ASSI de patent protection relation interests herein conveyed	all oaths, a illy secure to E all knowr GNEE shall ng to the SUI d. INVENTO	hout further consideration, in order assignments, powers of attorney, o ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and a facts relating to the SUBJECT consider desirable for securing, BJECT MATTER and for vesting in OR further agrees to provide any nefits and assistance provided to			
herein, and	covenants with ASSIG	NEE that the INVENTOR h	as made or	d interests to convey as set forth will make hereafter no assignment, d interests herein conveyed.			
		executed in one or more co sen together as one and the		each of which shall be deemed an gnment.			
Name & Sig	nature	Date of Signature		<b>Execution Date of Declaration</b>			
ma	M. a	Jucy 6,	1999	May 13, 1997			
Benjamin N.	Seriding Seriding Series	JULY 6,	1999	May 13, 1997			
Gaetan L. M.	dros Marth athiey	July 6,1	000	May 13, 1997			
mil &	Redu	JULY 6, 19	99	May 13, 1997			

- 1 -

Title of Document: Assignment for P35-US

Inventor(s): Benjamin N. Eldridge et al.

Title of Application: MICROELECTRONIC SPRING CONTACT ELEMENTS

Application No. 08/852,152

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California
County of Alameda
On
Benjamin N. Eldridge personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and Official Seal
[SEAL]    Commission = 1148760   Notary Public California   Sar Francisco County   My Comm. Expires Jul 26, 2001
State of <u>California</u>
County of Alameda
-11100
On // O/7 before me, Michelle White, Notary Public, personally appeared
Igor Y. Khandros personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and Official Society a
[SEAL] Sear Francisco County  Sor Francisco County  My Control Wiffle  WITNESS my hand and Official Seal  Michael Withto
State of California
County of Alameda
On 7/6/99 before me, Michelle White, Notary Public, personally appeared
Gaetan L. Mathieu personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and Official Seal
[SEAL]  MICHELLE WHITE  Commission # 1148760  Michell White

PATENT REEL: 010084 FRAME: 0882 Title of Document: Assignment for P35-US

Inventor(s): Benjamin N. Eldridge et al.

Title of Application: MICROELECTRONIC SPRING CONTACT ELEMENTS

Application No. 08/852,152

State of California

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Ala	meda						
On _		16/99	_ before me,	Michelle White	Notary Public	, personally	appeared
David V. Ped	ersen	personally	known to me	or proved to me	e on the basis o	of satisfactory	/ evidence
to be the per	son whos	e name is su	bscribed to th	e within instrum	ent and acknow	wledged to n	ne that he
executed the	same in h	nis authorized	capacity, and	that by his sign	ature on the ins	trument the	person, or
the entity unc	n hehalf c	of which the ne	rson acted ex	ecuted the instr	ument		

[SEAL]



**RECORDED: 07/12/1999** 

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

michell Whit

3